6/2/08

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA September Must Be Ty

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33539
Name: Cherokee Wells, LLC

Operator Contact Person: Rh
Phone: (620) 378-3650

License: 33072

Gas

__ Drv

Original Comp. Date: ____

Deepening

__ Plug Back_

___ Commingled

__ Dual Completion

Other (SWD or Enhr.?)

Operator: ____
Well Name: __

4/11/06

Spud Date or

Recompletion Date

Wellsite Geologist: n/a

Designate Type of Completion:

Address: 4916 Camp Bowie Blvd., Suite 204

Purchaser: Southeastern Kansas Pipeline

Contractor: Name: Well Refined Drilling

_ New Well _____Re-Entry

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

SWD __

ENHR ___

Re-perf.

4/13/06

Date Reached TD

Rhonda Wilson

__ SIOW ___

__ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

_____Original Total Depth: _

Docket No._

Docket No. ...

Docket No..

__Conv. to Enhr./SWD

_ Plug Back Total Depth

10/26/06

Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

SIGW

City/State/Zip: Fort Worth, TX 76107

API No. 15 - 205-26469-00-00 County: Wilson S2 SE NW Sec. 6 Twp. 28 S. R. 15 Fast West 2310 feet from S /(N) (circle one) Line of Section 1980 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (circle one) NE Lease Name: J Seiwert Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal/Mississippian Producing Formation: Mississippian Elevation: Ground: unknown Kelly Bushing: n/a Total Depth: 1260 __ Plug Back Total Depth:_ Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 33 Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes ✓ No If yes, show depth set ____ If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from Bottom Casing feet depth to Surface 11108 **Drilling Fluid Management Plan** (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content___ ___ ppm Fluid volume____ Dewatering method used_ Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: ____ _____License No.:____ Lease Name: ___ _____ Docket No.: ___

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Mhanda Iulian
Title: Office Manager Date: 3/7/07
Subscribed and sworn to before means 7 th gay of March
1 A TRACY MILLER
Holding I dolle - State of Kallsas
Notary Public: My Appt. Expires Z/1/2010
Date Commission Expires:

RCC Office Ose ONL!
Letter of Confidentiality Received
If Denied, Yes Date:
Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO

MAR 1 5 2007

Operator Name: Cherokee Wells, LLC								Well #:		
Sec. 6 Twp. 28	S. R. 15	✓ East	West	County	y: Wilson					
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	in pressures, surface test, a	whether sl long with f	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydros	tatic pressur	es, bottom hole	e
Orill Stem Tests Taken		Ye	es √ No		V L	og Format	ion (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	☐ Sampl	le
Attach Additional S Samples Sent to Geol	•	☐ Ye	es 🗹 No		Name			Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Y€			Drille	r Log Enclosed	d		KCC	a
(Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run:									JN 02200	
Electric Log Er	nclosed							CUN	IFIDENTI	
		Repo		RECORD	✓ Ne	ew Used	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	re Casing t (In O.D.)	We	ight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe	
Surface	11 1/4	8 5/8		26#		33'	Portland	30		
Long String	6 3/4	4 1/2		10.5#		1327'	Thick Set Cement	140	See Attache	:d
	- _T	T	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additive	s	
r lug on 2010		<u> </u>							······································	
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Pluç Each Interval Per)		acture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of Ma			Depth
	<u>, ,</u>							 		
		·····		·						
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Met	thod	Flowin	g Pum	ping Gas Lift	t Oth	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	ON Open Hole	Pei		Production Into		RI	ECEIVED	
Vented Sold (If vented, Sul	Used on Lease		Other (Spec			ouany Comp.	Commingled	-	PORATION COM R 1 5 2007	

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL Form ACO-1
September 1999
Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33342	API No. 15 - 205-26469-00-00
Name: Blue Jay Operating LLC	County: Wilson
4916 Camp Bowie Blvd. Suite 204	S2 _SE4 _ NW4 Sec. 6 _ Twp. 28 S. R. 15 _ V East _ West
City/State/Zip: Fort Worth, TX 76107	2310' feet from S / (Gircle one) Line of Section
Address: Fort Worth, TX 76107 Purchaser: Cherokee Basin Pipeline LLC Operator Contact Person: Jens Hansen	1980' feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jens Hansen	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (817) 546-0034	(circlə one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: Well Refined Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Siewart, J. Well #: A-3
License: 33072	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Gas
Wellsite Geologist: NA	Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Unknown Kelly Bushing:
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1332' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 33' Feet
✓ Gas ENHR ✓ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from bottom casing
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 140 sx cmt.
Well Name:	A () = 2 0 6 (
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALL II MH 7-7-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: RECEIVED
	Lease Name: License No.
4/11/2006 4/13/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R Eas 2006 est
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.: KCC WICHITA
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the startes rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title:Date:D	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	If Denied, Yes Determined
20 0 6	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Saturation Charge ANGERS	Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: Notary Public, State Overson Expires - McCommission Expires: - McCommission Expires	

Operator Name: Blue J	ay Operating LLC			Lease	Name:	liewart, J.		Well #: A-3		
ec. 6 Twp. 28			West		y: Wilson					
ISTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recor- lectric Wireline Logs s	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut-i if gas to s	n pressures, v surface test, al	whether s ong with	hut-in pre	ssure reached s	itatic level, hydros	tatic pressure	es, botton	n hole
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional SI	neets)	☐ Ye	s 🗸 No		 ✓Lo	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum		Sample
samples Sent to Geolo	•	☐ Ye	s 🗹 No		Name	e		Тор	C	atum
Cores Taken Hectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Ye ✓ Ye			Drille	r's Log Enclo	sed KC(Ċ		
ist All E. Logs Run:							JUN 08	2008		
High Resolution Dual Induction	n Compensa	ted Der	ısity/Neutı	ron			CONFIDE			
		Repor		RECORD	✓ Ne surface, inte	w Used	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	e Casing (In O.D.)	We		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
Surface	11 1/4"	8 5/8"	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20#		33'	Туре А	30	See A	ttached
Longstring	6 3/4"	4 1/2"		10 1/2#		1327'	Thickset Cement	140	See A	ttached
			ADDITIONAL	. CEMENT	ING / SQI	JEEZE RECORD)			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additive	s	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		e	Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma	Squeeze Reco	ord RE	CEWE
	Орсону	r collage or a								
								ŀ	(CC	1 2 2001 WICHI
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	r At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flowin	ng Pump	ing Gas Lif	<i>ا</i> \$ 10 ∑ 1	GW WO	iting ou
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	ter I	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	l		L	Production Inte	rval			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	☐ Pe	erf. V waiting o	Dually Comp. on pipeline	Commingled			

KCC JUN 0 8 2. CONFIDENTIAL

Well Refined Drilling Co., Inc.

4230 Douglas Road Thayer, KS 66776

Contractor License # 33072

620-839-5581/ Office; 620-432-6170/Jeff Kephart Cell; 620-839-5582/FAX

Rig #:	3		Lic: 333	342		S 6	T 28S	R 15E
API#:				Ty Right	Locatio	n:	S2, SE, NW	
Operato	r: Blue	Jay Operating L	LC			County:	•	Wilson
	4916	6 Camp Bowie St	uite 204					
	Fort	Worth, TX 76107	7			Gas	Tests	
Well #:		Lease Name:	Siewart, J	ohn	Depth	Pounds	Orfice	flow - MCF
Location:		ft. from N	Line		305		No Flow	
	1980	ft. from W	Line		480	5	1/2"	14.1
Spud Date):	4/11/2006			505	Gas	Check S	Same
Date Com		4/13/2006		332	605	Gas	Check S	Same
		Scott & Mike Rie			630	Gas	Check S	Same
Casing I		Surface	Produc		730	Gas	Check S	Same
Hole Siz		11 1/4"		6 3/4"	855		Check S	
Casing	Size	8 5/8"			1057	Gas	Check S	Same
Weight		26#						
Setting		33'						
Cement	Туре	Service						
Sacks		30						
Feet of	Casing	33'						
Notes: U	Jsed Bo	oster						
				Well L	.og			
								-
Top	Bottom	Formation	Тор	Bottom	Formation	Тор	Bottom	Formation
0	2	ОВ	483	490	sandy/ shale	693	695	shale
2	15	clay	490	507	sand	695		Altamont- lime
15	19	Gravel	507	515	shale	704		shale
19		shale	515	526	lime	715	733	Wieser- sand
24	77	lime	526	535	sandy/ shale	733		sandy/ shale
77		shale	535		lime	744	745	coal
168	199		546	548	shale	745		shale
199		shale	548	603	lime	749		sand
221	286		603		shale	804	829	Pink- lime
286		sand	604	608	Hushpuckney- blk shale	829	832	Lexington- blk shale
339		shale	608	639	shale	832		shale
351	354		639	644	sand	843	844	
354		shale	644	658	shale	844	861	shale
378	477		658	678	lime	861		Oswego- lime
477		Stark- blk shale	678	690	shale	864		shale
480	483	lime	690	693	lime	881	894	lime

RECEIVED
JUN 1 2 2006
KCC WICHITA

		perating LLC			Siewart, John	Well#	A-3	page 2
Тор	Bottom		Top	Bottom	Formation	Top	Bottom	Formation
894		Mulky- coal						
895	910	Squirrel- snad						
910	960	sandy/ shale						
960								
961		shale						
977								
978								
1048					56			
1050		shale			1X(C)C	9		
1107		Stopped at 1107'			000	<u>III</u> S		
		Wier- coal				3000		···
1121' 6"	1166				CONFIDE	MINN.	,	
1166	1173	sandy/ shale			COMPIUS	90-0 1 × 1		
1173	1174	Bluejacket- coal						
1174	1193	shale						
1193	1194	Rowe- coal				- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1194	1199	shale						Y
1199	1200	Neutral- coal						
1200	1215	shale						
1215	1217	Riverton- coal						
1217	1227	shale						
1227	1240	Mississippi- chat						
1240	1332	lime		*		-	****	·
1332		Total Depth						
							-	
						***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
							-	
			-					
					····			

RECEIVED
JUN 1 2 2006
KCC WICHITA

Notes: 06LD-041306-R3-032-Siewart, John A-3 - BJO

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.C. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUM	/BER	0864	3
LOCATION_	Eur	eKa	
FOREMAN		Butter	

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER#		LL NAME & NUMBER		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-11-06 CUSTOMER_	3070	John Si	Tohn. Sievoit A-3 6 28			28	15E	Wilson
	Elb. Til		h	les	TO THE STATE OF			No. of Wille
AAILING ADDRE	E Way Tite	- N		Fined	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
p	D. Box 960	•		ica	446	Scott		
OTY 7.0	· DOX 160	STATE	ZIP CODE	· -	441	Larry		
Mecker	_		1	-	434	RICK P.		
OB TYPES		HOLE SIZE	74853			J		
ASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE		E DEPTH		CASING SIZE &		<u>, P.</u>
LURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL	7 RU WAS		6.5		OTHER	
	11/				6.0		n CASING	
			IT PSI MIX	PSI		RATE		
100 A	ely Meeling	si Kig Im	6 8 78' casing,	Brooke	rculation	with fresh	water	
	7303 NES. (.)	mww/~~~	GEL JACKED	77 ~/0/	-10			
	GLC CEMEN	with 172	BHS water	Shut de	nun- cli	ose casulação	With 60	ed ceneri
TEIWAS	To Sufaces		Tob complete-	Tegrolon	200			
								
· · · · ·						00.000 (0) (0) (0)	VA\	
						JUN 08 ZQ	5.	
			——————————————————————————————————————	. 4		DUFIDENT		
			"Thank	you"				
ACCOUNT	QUANTITY	or HMTC	T					
CODE	GOANTITY	or units	DESCRI	TION of SER	VICES or PRO	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015			PUMP CHARGE				620.00	620.00
5406	40	2	MILEAGE /ST	0 2			3.15	126.00
						5 PH 1 / PH PA		7.5.00
11045	<i>30</i>		Regular-cla	ss A cem	T VE	CEIVED	11.25	337.50
1102	55	165	CACL2 à	22	IIIN	1 2 2006	.64#	35.20
1107:	1.5	lbs	Flocale Y				1.80 =	27.00
11 18 A	55	165.	Gel 22		KCC	WICHITA	.14 #	7.70
	•						77	1.10
5407		Tow	milegge -	R.IV Til	1 > /SIT	L = ()	M/c	150
					<u> </u>	301 2	111/6	150.00
5302c	. 3	Hrs	80 F)	1. VACI	· V		-	-
					<u> </u>		90.00	270.00
								<u> </u>
				-				
							 	
								
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	:		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
						/,37		~ · · ·
				00/	418 Chad Ock	6.32	SALES TAX ESTIMATED	25.67 1599.07

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 824, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

JUN 08 2005 CONFIDENTIAL

08675 TICKET NUMBER_

LOCATION FUREKO
FOREMAN Brad Butter

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET **CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUMBER		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-14-06	3070	John Siever A-	उ				Wilson
CUSTOMER							
G	aleway Ti	tow	_	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	ss /			446	Scott		!
l F	10. Box 9	60		479	Colin		
CITY		STATE ZIP CODE		436	J.P.		
Mecks	Γ	OK 74855					
	LogSTring	HOLE SIZE 634"	HOLE DEPTH	/332~	CASING SIZE & W	EIGHT 4/5*-	105
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE	TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL 42 BH			CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 0 T	
DISPLACEMENT	21 Bu	DISPLACEMENT PSI 600	PSI /00	10 Bump Plus	RATE		
REMARKS: Sal	et Meeting:	RigupTo 415" casing	Brookcisco	delien with	25 Bbk LADTER		
Premped 18	Bbl. Gel Flu	th 12BH Drewater					
		Set cement w/ 5# 14/5K	ol KO)-SEA	2 2 13.4 161	96N		
Shut of	our - wash o	ut pung & bixes - Release	Plus - Disp.	lace Aug wit	21 BHs.	2014	
Fin	1 Sumatre of	600 PST- Bumpal Plus	1000 K	T- weit 2mi	miles - Roleas	e Pressure	
F/a	at Held-	close cosingin with	OAST-G	good cenery	ETUNE To Serles	em7 986	Surv
		close cosing in with	moleter Te	gor down	<i></i>		
			/				

		Thankyou"		
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401		PUMP CHARGE	800.00	800.00
5406		MILEAGE TIK ON LOCATION	3.15	N/C
1126 A	140 sk	Thick Set Comer Drope	14.65	2051.00
1110 A	700 lbs		.36 #	252.00
///8A	200 lbs	Gel Flush KCC WICHITA	./4 #	28.00
5407	Ton	Milage - BulkTik	M/c	275.00
4156		41/2" Float shoe - Flagor Type. 41/2" Centralizes	129.00	129.00
4129		41/2" Centralizus	2900	29.00
4404		45 Top Rubber Aug	40.00	40.00
5502c	3	Hrs. 80 BW. VACTINEK	90.00	270.00
//23	3000 GAL	Citywater	1280	38.40
		6.3 %	SALES TAX	161.75
		A	ECTIMATED	

Day Lieto



June 2, 2006

To; Kansas Corporation Commission

RE: Confidentiality of Well Information – Siewart, J. A-3 API# 15-205-26469-0000. Please hold all information regarding the above well confidential for an additional 12 months per rule 82-3-107.

Thank you.

1/12

Jens Hansen

RECEIVED
JUN 1 2 2006
KCC WICHITA